

CITY OF ISLETON NEWSLETTER

Volume 4 / Issue 4 / April, 2023

Isleton turns 100 years old May 14th!

MAKE A DIFFERENCE BY REPORTING SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY.

<u>Call 911</u> for the Sheriff's <u>Non-Emergency</u> 916-874-5115 press 0 <u>City Hall Phone</u> 916-777-7770

DELTA EVENTS 2023

Sat & Sun June 17th & 18th: THE CRAWDAD FESTIVAL IS BACK and will include celebrating "Isleton's 100th Anniversary". Watch this space for details and advance information. For pre-sale tickets, vendors or entertainment go to: https://www.thecrawdadfestival.com/

Parking Enforcement Hotline

To report abandoned vehicles or vehicles violating parking rules call (916) 777-7770.



CITY SCHEDULE

- Planning Commission Meeting Tue. Apr 4th 6:30 pm.
- City Council Meeting Tue. Apr 11th at 6:30 pm.
- Joint City Council & Planning Commission Meeting Tue. Apr.18, 6:30 pm.
- City Council Meeting Tue, Apr 25th at 6:30 pm.

COMMUNITY INFORMATION

Starting July, 1, 2023, The City will return to imposing sewer late fees.

Isleton Lions Club Easter Egg Hunt, April 8th at Wilson Park starting at 9:00 am.

McBoodery Deli won 1st Place in the 24th Annual SPAM Festival Food Contest.

<u>Online Sewer Payments:</u> Residents can make payments via City website. Go to: <u>https://cityofisleton.com/bill-pay/</u>.

The City is soliciting volunteers to serve on the Measure B Fire Fighting Fund Oversight Board. Contact City Hall for information on how to apply. Deadline has been extended to 04-30-2023.

The City is soliciting volunteers to serve on the Isleton Historical Review Board. Contact City Hall for information on how to apply. Deadline has been extended to 06-01-2023.

CITY PROJECTS

 \cdot City Council declared an emergency relating to the winter storms of March 2023.

 \cdot Proposed new Recreational Vehicle Park for 401 Jackson Boulevard received permit approval on 03-28-2023. The application will begin to prepare plans and plan to begin work later this year.

 \cdot City Council passed first reading of an unlawful Camping Ordinance,. This Ordinance becomes effective 06-01-2023.

 \cdot City has applied to the County to extend it's sphere of influence out to Georgiana Slough. A study on this proposal will be accomplished later this year.

<u>FIRE FIGHTER VOLUNTEERS</u>: Isleton Fire Department is accepting resumes to help fill both volunteer and reserve firefighter positions. If interested, please fax resume to 916-777-7775 or drop one off in person at, City Hall, 101 2nd Street, Is leton, CA 95641-0716.